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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 200-240 219 630.00-670.00 652.40 
21 255-295 275 550.00-650.00 597.41 
1 270 270 730.00 730.00 Fancy

38 300-345 326 480.00-700.00 567.31 
1 300 300 710.00 710.00 Fancy

35 355-390 369 475.00-620.00 536.40 
45 400-445 427 465.00-550.00 499.80 
35 450-495 476 442.00-520.00 474.28 
37 505-535 516 430.00-490.00 447.13 
38 550-589 571 410.00-440.00 422.93 
27 600-635 615 377.00-415.00 399.25 
46 650-697 680 365.00-420.00 375.80 
24 700-738 723 350.00-370.00 358.68 
84 760-786 779 320.00-350.00 340.46 
9 870-889 886 300.00-313.00 309.24 

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

39 630 630 397.50 397.50 
49 745 745 352.00 352.00 

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Compared to one week ago: Slaughter cattle sold steady to 3.00 higher.  Feeder steers and feeder bulls sold unevenly steady, feeder heifers 
sold 1.00 to 8.00 higher.  Trade active with good demand on feeder cattle.  Replacement cattle sold steady to firm.  Year to date receipts 
totaled 30,825 compared to 21,212 year ago.   Supply included: 85% Feeder Cattle (24% Steers, 45% Heifers, 32% Bulls); 9% Slaughter Cattle 
(78% Cows, 22% Bulls); 6% Replacement Cattle (9% Stock Cows, 48% Bred Cows, 2% Bred Heifers, 41% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply 
over 600 lbs was 31%.

 

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY
Current Week Last Reported

1/12/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 7,375 7,816 2,278

Feeder Cattle: 6,273(85.1%) 6,650(85.1%) 1,886(82.8%)

Slaughter Cattle: 628(8.5%) 702(9.0%) 181(7.9%)

Replacement Cattle: 474(6.4%) 464(5.9%) 211(9.3%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 1/18/2026 - 1/24/2026

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2006
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
11 225-245 227 585.00-600.00 598.53 
12 270-295 283 500.00-565.00 538.60 
27 300-340 322 450.00-550.00 524.17 
35 350-395 377 445.00-520.00 491.71 
32 400-445 423 415.00-495.00 463.79 
27 450-495 475 385.00-465.00 442.95 
28 500-545 520 385.00-440.00 414.88 
56 555-598 586 370.00-420.00 381.36 
27 600-640 619 340.00-395.00 372.37 
42 655-693 674 332.50-370.00 355.35 
24 705-736 725 315.00-350.00 342.13 
25 750-774 760 320.00-340.00 333.09 
13 800-841 838 305.00-329.00 327.24 

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 245 245 460.00 460.00 
3 300-345 325 460.00-485.00 474.62 

15 350-395 374 417.00-480.00 451.04 
6 400-415 405 420.00-430.00 426.58 
4 450-475 463 370.00-410.00 383.77 
3 545 545 385.00-420.00 408.33 
5 550-590 563 345.00-395.00 363.90 
5 600-635 627 310.00-325.00 320.05 
1 680 680 310.00 310.00 
6 760-762 762 310.00 310.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

8 200-240 225 500.00-790.00 589.61 
21 250-295 273 470.00-600.00 510.13 
40 300-345 322 450.00-540.00 495.76 
56 350-395 373 435.00-500.00 464.70 
98 400-445 424 420.00-480.00 443.14 
81 450-490 465 400.00-470.00 426.25 
4 450-465 454 442.50-455.00 449.34 Replacement

50 500-540 516 370.00-415.00 395.45 
6 508-510 508 405.00-425.00 408.34 Fancy

61 550-590 569 347.50-392.50 371.28 
1 560 560 380.00 380.00 Fancy

45 601-645 623 320.00-365.00 347.60 

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2006
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3 633 633 365.00 365.00 Fancy
64 650-695 665 325.00-350.00 343.77 
8 700-745 730 300.00-330.00 316.45 
1 740 740 340.00 340.00 Replacement

23 750-775 753 290.00-324.00 320.00 
3 800-835 812 290.00-310.00 303.14 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

77 637 637 388.50 388.50 
71 658 658 379.00 379.00 
60 707 707 334.00 334.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

12 215-245 238 445.00-640.00 548.69 
36 250-290 270 440.00-600.00 498.98 
43 300-345 324 410.00-500.00 460.14 
79 350-395 375 415.00-470.00 442.92 
94 400-445 423 400.00-440.00 423.39 

116 450-495 480 380.00-425.00 406.86 
91 500-545 525 342.00-400.00 372.69 

104 550-595 569 315.00-390.00 356.20 
96 600-645 626 300.00-365.00 347.43 
27 650-690 675 302.50-345.00 322.28 
59 700-745 715 280.00-330.00 323.30 
9 750-780 768 260.00-318.00 291.32 

10 800-832 825 270.00-316.00 302.46 
1 875 875 270.00 270.00 
1 900 900 260.00 260.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

11 250-295 280 385.00-525.00 471.38 
23 305-335 322 410.00-480.00 457.96 
41 350-395 377 380.00-455.00 422.46 
28 405-445 428 370.00-425.00 393.62 
35 450-495 471 354.00-404.00 382.11 
32 500-545 520 300.00-375.00 349.00 
15 560-595 581 310.00-350.00 331.22 
7 605-640 616 310.00-344.00 333.44 
5 660-685 675 280.00-320.00 300.82 

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2006
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1 700 700 305.00 305.00 
1 770 770 275.00 275.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 200-230 221 610.00-730.00 671.69 
17 260-295 279 570.00-670.00 598.49 
44 300-345 323 540.00-630.00 569.67 
34 350-395 366 480.00-580.00 523.91 
76 400-445 423 440.00-510.00 472.09 

103 450-495 466 420.00-490.00 447.63 
79 500-548 523 390.00-455.00 423.13 
66 550-590 574 380.00-430.00 398.47 
41 600-645 620 340.00-392.50 370.05 
19 655-695 676 330.00-380.00 360.07 
14 700-745 722 310.00-345.00 326.93 
7 760-780 771 300.00-316.00 307.33 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

7 235-245 240 460.00-680.00 572.98 
16 255-295 279 530.00-610.00 581.05 
38 300-345 325 500.00-570.00 534.08 
44 350-390 373 425.00-550.00 495.12 
93 400-445 427 415.00-490.00 454.28 
71 450-495 480 385.00-465.00 434.27 
97 500-546 525 370.00-440.00 398.12 
65 555-595 577 355.00-405.00 380.56 
41 600-645 628 320.00-375.00 356.42 
43 650-695 677 315.00-355.00 340.50 
39 700-745 725 295.00-336.00 315.84 
7 755-795 778 285.00-330.00 304.94 
1 825 825 272.50 272.50 
2 850-855 853 275.00-290.00 282.48 

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 270-290 283 530.00-560.00 543.81 
19 310-345 328 470.00-540.00 494.06 
22 350-395 378 445.00-495.00 468.55 
36 405-445 433 400.00-466.00 435.21 
22 460-495 479 390.00-425.00 412.00 

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
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28 505-545 527 340.00-394.00 381.68 
26 560-595 580 314.00-370.00 354.52 
4 615-645 628 320.00-350.00 339.84 
9 665-695 678 300.00-330.00 317.26 
3 710-745 733 285.00-300.00 289.84 
2 775-790 783 265.00-290.00 277.62 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

50 1145-1885 1473 150.00-175.00 164.39 Average
25 1165-1660 1448 161.00-183.00 168.96 High
17 1240-1695 1460 149.00-163.00 156.20 Low

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

94 945-1855 1215 144.00-170.00 158.03 Average
45 790-1560 1247 150.00-180.00 165.33 High
43 920-1540 1179 136.00-161.00 149.79 Low

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

31 705-1240 1006 121.00-156.00 136.81 Average
12 930-1280 1096 135.00-163.00 147.65 High
13 870-1220 1011 120.00-141.00 130.25 Low

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

43 1200-2545 1713 172.00-195.00 185.97 Average
29 1190-2275 1785 188.00-207.00 199.51 High
19 1050-1985 1523 152.00-185.00 174.34 Low

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 9 1900.00-2350.00 2100.00 
2-8 O 19 1250.00-1350.00 1302.63 Thin Fleshed

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 15 1500.00-2850.00 2105.33 
2-8 T1 2 2900.00-3000.00 2950.00 Fancy

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2006
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2-8 T2 55 1850.00-3200.00 2553.64 
2-8 T2 8 3000.00-3550.00 3168.75 Fancy
2-8 T3 18 2300.00-3400.00 2866.67 
2-8 T3 2 3450.00-3600.00 3525.00 Fancy
>8 T1 2 2000.00 2000.00 
>8 T2 2 1950.00-2150.00 2050.00 
>8 T3 4 2500.00-2950.00 2750.00 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 T1 3 2250.00-2900.00 2500.00 
>8 T2 23 1800.00-2750.00 2176.09 
>8 T3 4 2000.00-3050.00 2587.50 

BRED COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 7 1500.00-1975.00 1717.86 
2-8 T2 7 1600.00-2100.00 1914.29 

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 6 2450.00-3200.00 2850.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 16 2500.00-3600.00 2875.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 68 2400.00-3950.00 3551.47 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 33 3500.00-4400.00 4172.73 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 3 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 O 1 3450.00 3450.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 8 2700.00-3000.00 2875.00 

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
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COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 3 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / No Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 O 3 2050.00-2200.00 2150.00 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                AL Dept of Ag Market News
                Montgomery, AL | (229) 226-1641 | 
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